Amendment to 23-1804: Concerning Correcting A Drafting Error

Councilmembers,

I move to amend CB23-1804 as follows:

On page 1, in the table directly following line 23, in the column titled "Amount Appropriated" strike "Appropriated" and replace with "Rescinded".

On page 2, in the continuation of table directly following Page 1, line 23, in the column titled "Amount Appropriated" strike "Appropriated" and replace with "Rescinded".

Explanation: The original version of the bill incorrectly stated the title of the column to be "Amount Appropriated". The intent of this bill is to rescind funds from the listed accounts. The amendment corrects this drafting error to reflect the intent.

This amendment does not require republication